## Joe C. and Mary Louise Rice Scholarship

The Joe C. Rice Educational Fund was established by the Elkhart Community Schools in honor of Joseph Rice upon his retirement. After his passing in 1996, additional funds were added to the fund as a memorial. Later, in early 2000, the fund was renamed the Joe C. and Mary Louise Rice Scholarship after his beloved wife's passing.

## Eligibility

- 1. Student must be a graduating senior from Elkhart Central and Elkhart Memorial High School
- 2. Elkhart County Resident, minimum 1 year
- 3. Planning to pursue post-secondary education at an accredited institution

Awards: This scholarship awards two new scholarships per year. One for a student at Elkhart Central High School and one for a student at Elkhart Central High School. This is a 1-year, one-time scholarship award.

**To Apply:** Contact the Elkhart Central and Elkhart Memorial High School Guidance Department.